1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 904-222-9171 904-227-9173	-8086
BEFERENCE : 019452_ 1075210	$\mathcal{Y}($
OUTHORIZATION : Patricia Pyrits	
ORDER DATE : January 25, 1996	
ORDER TIME : 11:13 AM	
ORDER NO. # 019454	
CUSTOMER NO: 107521A	B. 77
CUSTOMER: Howard J. Milchman, Esq HOWARD J. MILCHMAN, ESQ	
10833 N.w. Oth Street	
Coral Springs, FL 33071	
DOMESTIC FILING	NG 96 NG 96
NAME: CRAFT TELESERVICES, INC.	FILED JAN 31 M AREANY OF 21 AREASSEE, FL
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	D AM IO: 23 FLORIDA
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX FLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: MJP EXAMINER'S INITIALS	T. BROWN FEB - 1 1996

*

96 JAN 31 AN 10: 23 SECRETAN UN STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CRAFT TELESERVICES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

1

CRAFT TELESERVICES, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be Post Office Box 030459, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33303-0459, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 10833 Northwest 6th Street, Coral Springs, Florida 33071, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Howard J. Milchman.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

¢

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

Arthur P. LevinsonPost Office Box 030459Dir./Pres./V.Pres.Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33363-0459Sec./Treas.Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33363-0459

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company, on January 31, 1996.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By it, Agent, Karen B. ar

LRD/mjp

01230296 16120

1442

1. M. 1.

FILED 96 JAN 31 AN 10: 23 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Howard J. Milchman , an individual residing in this state having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of

IS familiar with and accepts the obligations of the

position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

networks Maryikaneta serve es	-	RECE 6 MAR 20 Aision of	VED PH 31 08 CORPORATIO	19	
	ACCOUNT NO.		10000903		
	REFERENCE	: 819	454		
۲ ۱۰ سمی از مراجع می این از می از م	OUTHOREZATION COST LINET	# # \$ 3	CO 10 CO CO	o. Pypiets	·
ORDER DATE : Ja	nuary 25, 1996				
ORDER TUPE : 18	₿\$572 - 1959				
ORDER NO. : OI	9454				
CUSTOMER NO:	1075210				
Howar	d J. Malchian, d J. Milchman, 1 M.w. 6th Stree	Esq		300	001751
Coral	Springs, FL 3	3071	8-44 8044 -412 1450 8) -6 0/10 30-0 0-0	1999 Mar 1991 - 199 Met 1916 - 1994 - 199	
	DOMESTIC AM	ЕНДРІСНТ	FILING		
HAPIE :	CRAFT TELESERY	ICES, I	NC.		95 HAR 20 SECRETIN
XX ARTICLES (RESTATED 6	F AMENDMENT NTICLES OF INCO	RPORATI	ON	\cap	PH 4: 24
PLEASE RETURN TH	E FOLLOWING AS	PROOF C	F FILING A	"onthe	DA (
XX CERTIFIE	D COPY AMPED COPY CATE OF GOOD STA	NDING		per m	ent 1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 21, 1996

CSC NETWORKS VICTORIA PEREZ

,

Sile date. Flease OFIGINAL and

SUBJECT: CRAFT TELESERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: P96000010071

We have received your document for CRAFT TELESERVICES, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$35.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The document must contain the name and capacity of the person signing on behalf of the incorporator.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00012955

DIVISION OF CORPORATION 95 HAR 21 PH 1: 10 RECEIVED

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

'TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

5.1

ARTICLE VI of the Articles of Incorporation of CRAFT TELESERVICES, INC. shall be amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director. The name and street address of the officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

Sharon Gerhard	Post	Office Box	030459	
Dir./Pres.	Fort	Lauderdale,	Florida	33303-0459

All other paragraphs and articles of the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Incorporator without shareholder action because shareholder action was not required.

The foregoing amendment was adopted on the 20th day of March, 1996.

Corporation Service Company

Karen B as Agent